

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8041

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

ME16 9QQ

08 March 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to off-framework agencies for Nursing and Care.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Does your trust utilise off-framework agencies for Nursing or Care, if so which agencies?
- 2. How many hours have been covered by off-framework agencies for Nursing and Care AUG 22-PRESENT?
- 3. Who at director level is responsible for patient safety and staffing levels?

Trust response:

- 1. Thornbury
- 2. 2813 hours
- 3. Jo Haworth, Chief Nurse